www.balluff.com P
U
_4
1
•
IO
-L
in

would need to be replaced. Ultimately this will allow the full life of the power supply, years longer than the
standard replacement time.
Voltage Current IP Order Code Description Network
24V 2.5 A IP20 BAE00TR BAE PS-XA-1W-24-025-101
24V 5 A IP20 BAE00T4 BAE PS-XA-1S-24-050-102
24V 10.A IP20 BAE00LJ BAE PS-XA-1S-24-100-103
24V 20 A IP20 BAE00M3 BAE PS-XA-1S-24-200-104
- - IP20 BAE00TF BAE SC-AE-I01 IO-Link clip for IP20 versions
24V 3.8 A IP67 BAE00TH BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-601-I DeviceNet - Isolated output
24V 3.8 A IP67 BAE00TJ BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-602-I EtherNet - Grounded output
24V 3.8 A IP67 BAE00TK BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-603-I PROFI & CC-Link - Isolated output
24V 3.8 A IP67 BAE00TP BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-607-I EtherNet - Isolated output
24V 8 A IP67 BAE00TL BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-604-I EtherNet - Isolated output
24V 8 A IP67 BAE00TM BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-605-I PROFI & CC-Link - Isolated output
24V 8 A IP67 BAE00TN BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-606-I EtherNet- Grounded output
The load level (Bars) provides information
about the actual load condition on the output.
If the standard load is too much for one power
supply, the bar level will turn yellow.  This will